
ORGANIZATIONS TO CONTACT FOR ASSISTANCE 
(Europe, South Africa & South America) 

 

 
ARGENTINA 
 
Tzedaka Foundation 
Pueyrredon 689 – 2 floor 
(1032) CABA 
Contact: Berta Hecht 
Tel: +54 49 615 666 
Email: 
helpcentersobrevivientes@tzedaka.org.ar 
 

CZECH REPUBLIC 
 
Federation of Jewish Communities 
in the Czech Republic 
Maiselova 18 
CZ 110 01 Prague 1 
Contact: Dita Snajdrova  
Tel: +420 603 158 745 
Email: dia.snajdrova@fzo.cz 
 

GERMANY 
 
Berlin 
 
Jüdische Gemeinde zu Berlin 
Sozialabteilung 
Oranienburger Str. 28-31 
10117 Berlin 
Contact: Sabina Tepman 
Tel:  +49 30 88 02 8-0 
Email: Sabina.tepman@jg-berlin.org 
 
Frankfurt 
 
Jüdische Gemeinde Frankfurt am 
Main K.d.ö.R. 
Sozialabteilung 
Westendstr. 43 
60325 Frankfurt 
Tel: +49 69 768036 300 
Email:  sozialabteilung@jg-ffm.de 
 
Köln 
 
Bundesverband Information 
& Beratung für NS Verfolgte e.V. 
Genovevastr. 72 
51063 Köln 
Tel: +49-221-179294-0 
Email:  info@nsberatung.de 
 
Munich 
 
Israelitische Kultusgemeinde 
Sozialabteilung 
München und Oberbayern K.d.ö.R. 
St.-Jakobs-Platz 18 
80331 München 
Contact: Yaniv Kutschinski 
Tel: +49 89 20 24 00 -285 
Email: Yaniv.Kutschinski@ikg-m.de  
             sozialabteilung@ikg-m.de 

AUSTRIA 
 
ESRA 
Psychosoziales Zentrum  
Tempelgasse 5 
1020 Wien 
Tel: +43 1 214 90 14–12  
Email: office@esra.at  
 

DENMARK 
 
The Jewish Community in 
Denmark 
Krystalgade 12 
1172 Copenhagen K 
Contact: Annemarie Haagerup, 
Alan Melchior 
Tel: +45 33 12 88 68 
Email: ah@mosaiske.dk 
 am@mosaiske.dk 
 mt@mosaiske.dk 
 

BELGIUM 
 
Royal Society for Jewish Welfare 
Nerviërsstraat 14-16 
B-2018 Antwerp 
Contact: Yohan Tikwa  
Tel: +32 (0) 3 201 52 19 
Email: yohan.tikwa@centrale.be  
 

FRANCE 
 
Paris 
Adiam Solidarité 
42 rue le Peletier 
75009 Paris 
Contact: Betty Elkaim 
Tel: +33 1 42 80 34 73 
Email: adiam@alfainfo.net 
 
Passerelles 
39 rue Broca 
75005 Paris 
Tel: +33 800 39 45 00 
Email: Passerelles@fsju.org 
 
Fondation Casip-Cojasor 
47 Boulevard de Belleville 
75011 Paris 
Contact: Ygal Berger 
Tel: +33 1 4923 7146 
or  +33 1 4923 8750 
Email: ygal.berger@casip-cojasor.fr 
 
Marseille 
CASIM 
109, rue Breteuil 
13006 Marseille 
Contact: Pascale Tetelbom 
Tel: +33 4 91 72 76 50 
Email: ptetelbom@casim.fr  
 

BRAZIL 
 
UNIBES / Claims Agency 
Rua Rodolfo Miranda, 287 
Bom Retiro – São Paulo/ 
SP – 01121-010 
Contact: Paulo José Erlich 
Tel: +55 11 3123 7356 
Email:  Paulo.erlich@unibes.org.br 
 
CHILE 
 
Reshet 
La Quebrada 14246 
Quinchamali, Santiago 
Contact: Victoria Vogel 
Tel: + 56 9 8243434  
Email: vickyvogelb@gmail.com 

ITALY 
 
Jewish Community of Milan 
via Sally Mayer 
2-20146 Milan Italy 
Contact: Elena Gemelli 
Tel: +39 2 4831 1026 1 
Email: 
Elena.gemelli@com-ebraicamilano.it  
 



MEXICO 
 
Memoria y Tolerancia A.C. 
Luis Moya #12, Colonia Centro 
Delegación Cuauhtémoc 
CP 06010 México City 
Contact: María Fernanda Flores 
Tel: +1 521 55 2729 6960 
Email: Fernanda.flores@myt.org.mx 

SERBIA 
 
Federation of Jewish 
Communities in Serbia 
Str. Kralja Petra 71a/III  
POB 30  
11000 Belgrade, Serbia  
Contact: Danijela Danon 
Tel: +381 11 2910363 
Email: office@savezscg.org 
 

SWITZERLAND 
 
Verband Schweizerischer 
Jüdischer Fürsorgen (VSJF) 
Dreikönigstrasse 49 
POB 2169 
8027 Zürich 
Contact: Eran Simchi 
Tel: +41 44 206 30 67 
Cell: +41 76 367 03 12 
Email:   Eran.simchi@vsjf.ch 
 

MOLDOVA 
 
JDC – Chesed 
1st Aerodromny lane, 5 
Kishinev MD2024 
Contact: Alla Bolbochanu 
Tel: +373 22 496716 
Email:  AllaBo@jdc.org 
 

SOUTH AFRICA 
 
Cape Town 
South African Jewish Board of 
Deputies (Cape Council) 
PO Box 2009 
Cape Town 8001 
Contact: Gwynne Robins 
Tel: +27 21 464 6700 
Email: sajbd1@ctjc.co.za 
 
Johannesburg 
South African Jewish Board  
of Deputies 
PO Box 87557 
Houghton 2041 
Contact: Shirley Beagle 
Tel: +27 11 645 2583 
Email: beagle@sajbd.org 
 

UKRAINE 
 
JDC – Chesed 
Glubochitskaya str, 17-A 
building #2, office #102 
Kiev 04050 
Contact: Alexey Abramenko 
Tel: +38 044 2773165 
Email: Alexey-Ab@jdc.org 
 

ROMANIA  
 
FCER – DASM 
Str. Maximilian Popper, nr. 8-10 
Sector 3  
Bucharest 030863 
Contact: Attila Gulyás  
Tel: +40 021 315545 
Email: gattilag@jewish.ro 
 

URUGAY 
 
Fundación Tzedaká del Uruguay 
Av. Rivera 2214 
CP 11200 Montevideo 
Contact: Michael Wigozky 
Tel: +598-24025251 
Email: mwigozky@hotmail.com 
 

RUSSIA 
 
JDC – Cheseds 
 
Ekaterinburg and Penza 
Dekabristov St. 14 office 301 
Ekaterinburg 620026 
Contact: Elena Makhneva 
Tel: +7 343 3793055  
 +7 343 2628161 
Email:  ElenaMak@jdc.org 
 
Moscow, Voronezh and Zadonsk 
Building No.2, 6th floor 
4th Roschinsky proezd, 19 
Moscow 115191 
Contact: Anna Tsaluk 
Tel: +7 495 7976800 
Email: AnnaTs@jcc.org 
 
Petrozavodsk 
Nevskiy Prospekt, 153. apt.14 
S.Petersburg, 191167 
Contact: Alla Sakganik 
Tel: +7-812–3800177  
Email: AllaSal@jdc.org 

SWEDEN 
 
Göteborg 
 
The Jewish Community of 
Göteborg 
Östra Larmgatan 12 
41107 Göteborg 
Contact: Daniel Jonas 
Tel: +46 31 109423 
Email: 
daniel.jonas@judiskaforsamlingen.se 
 
Stockholm 
 
The Jewish Community of 
Stockholm 
Box 7427 
103 91 Stockholm 
Tel: +46 8 587 858 62 
 

VENEZUELA 
 
Yajad 
Av. Marques del Toro 
No. 9 San Bernardino 
Caracas 
Tel: +58 212 235 5072 
 

 


